TEACHERS SERVICE COMMISSION



INVITATION TO NATIONAL TENDER

Teachers Service Commission invites tenders from interested and eligible firms to tender for the following tenders:

S/NO.	TENDER NO.	TENDER DESCRIPTION	BID SECURITY (KSHS)	CATEGORY
1.	TSC/T/015/2019-2020	Provision of Comprehensive Maintenance, Repair and Servicing of Fire Fighting Equipment and Alarm Systems	2%	Open
2.	TSC/T/025/2019-2020	Maintenance of Indoor and Outdoor Plants/Hedge and Landscaping (2 year framework)	N/A	Reserved Groups only
3.	TSC/T/026/2019-2020	Supply and Delivery of Access Switches (10) units	N/A	Reserved Groups only
4.	TSC/T/028/2019-2020	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of ICT Service Management Software	2%	Reserved for Citizen contractors only
5.	TSC/T/029/2019-2020	Supply and Delivery of Printers, Scanners and Apple Products	2%	Reserved for Citizen contractors only
6.	TSC/T/030/2019-2020	Supply and Delivery of various computing equipments	N/A	Reserved Groups only
7.	TSC/T/033/2019-2020	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Network Monitoring Software (Solar winds)	2%	Reserved for Citizen contractors only
8.	TSC/T/035/2019-2020	Supply, Fixing and Delivery of 25no. Metal File Racks	2%	Open
9.	TSC/T/005/2019-2020	Lease of office space for Teachers Service Commission at various counties in Kenya (Bomet, Isiolo, Nyandarua, Migori, Tana River and Siaya)	2%	Open
10.	TSC/T/017/2019-2020	Supply and Delivery of Printed Stationery (2 year Framework)	N/A	Reserved Group Only

Detailed Tender documents may be obtained from Supply Chain Management Services Division, the TSC House 2^{nd} floor Podium Wing, Kilimanjaro Road, during normal working hours upon payment of non-refundable fee of Kshs.1,000.00 (One Thousand Shillings) per set payable to Teachers Service Commission at National Bank of Kenya Account No. 01001000905000, Harambee Avenue Branch or Bankers Cheque and present the bank slip to TSC Cash office for official receipt.

Interested bidders may also download free of charge the same tender documents from TSC website: www.tsc.go.ke or www.tenders.go.ke and forward their particulars for records to ddprocurement@tsc.go.ke. The particulars should include: Name of the firm, the address and Tender Name and Number.

Complete bid documents in plain sealed envelope marked with tender name and reference number should be addressed to:

The Secretary
Teachers Service Commission
TSC House, Upper Hill, Kilimanjaro Road
Private Bag, 00100
NAIROBI

and be deposited in the **Tender Box located on 3rd Floor, Podium Wing** on or before **16th October, 2019 at 9.00am**. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter at the same venue in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend.

COMMISSION SECRETARY/CHIEF EXECUTIVE